

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF RASHBEHARI DIVISION CGST & CX, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMMISSIONERATE, GST Bhawan, 180, SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA – 700 107. (email: rashbeharidiv.gst@gov.in) (Ph No.- 03324413310)

C.No.V(30)17/Misc/RTI/RBD/CGST & CX/KS/18-19

Dated:

To Shri Rajpal Singh, G-629, Sarojini Nagar, New Delhi-110023

## Sub: RTI application dated 22.10.2018 filed by Shri Rajpal Singh, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - Reg

Please refer to your RTI applications on the above subject. The reply of the said RTI application is

furnished below:

| Information sought | Reply   |                  |
|--------------------|---|------------------|
| for in respect of  | with the line office por it is relevant                                       | - 100 ( <b>-</b> |
| Point No. i        | Neither the records are available in this Division office nor it is relevant. | 1.2              |
| Point No. ii       | Neither the records are available in this Division office nor it is relevant. |                  |
|                    | Neither the records are available in this Division office nor it is relevant. |                  |
| Point No. iii      | Neither the records are available in this Division office nor it is relevant. |                  |
| Point No. iv       | Neither the records are available in this Division once not it is relevant    | ) days befor     |

If you are agrieved or dissatisfied with the reply, you are at liberty to prefer an appeal within 30 days bef the Additional Commissioner, & 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority under RTI Act, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, GST Bhawan, 18, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

sd-

(Shiv Sagar) Assistant Commissioner, Rashbehari Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate

C.No. As above/ 1764

Date: 5 MAR 2019

Copy forwarded for information to:

(1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate w.r.t his letter under C.No. V(30)22/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/26855-866 dated 12.03.2019 for information.

(2) The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone w.r.t letter under C.No. V(30)26/CGST/Pr. CCO/RTI/Jan-19/Kol/4051 dated 06.03.2019 for information.

(3) The Assistant/Deputy Commissioner (Systems), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate for information and necessary action please.

(hirsagel'19/03)13 (Shiv Sagar)

Assistant Commissioner, Rashbehari Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate

22 FORTA 3) MEA B) Sh. Soting (Bath). The Secretary, Department of Personnel & Training, North Mock, New Delhi.110001.

Shri Hansmukh Adhia, The Finance Secretary, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi -- 110001.

Request to furnish information under RTI Act.

) I) lo (M Subject: ) D/o Reve D/o Reve D/o Reve D/o Reve

(iii)

(iv)

\$7. V

Sir.

Please furnish foll

0,0,0,0,0,0 050571RT1C/201 Action taken by Department of Personnel & Training with respect to employees including all contractual employees in grades of Data Entry Operator, MTS. Steno, of all Union Ministries who do not/have not performed required 8.30 hours daily duty on the basis of Biometric records since inception of Biometric system in Central Govt. Ministries in Delhi to till date. Action taken to deduct leave on daily basis for not completing 8 1/2 hours daily

wing information under RTI Act:-

duty and in case there is no leave in the leave account of employee, deduction

Action taken by MHA. MEA. Ministry of Finance. Department of Revenue / CBDT & CBEC. Department of Expenditure. Economic Affairs on all such employees (including that of contractual workers in grades of MTS, Data Entry Operator, Steno) who do not or have not performed required 8.30 hours daily duty on the basis of Biometric records since inception of Biometric system in Central Govt. Ministries in Delhi.

Details of methodology adopted to deduct leave for non -completion of requisite duration of daily service of 8.30 hours and failing this, deduction of salary where leave is not in account of individual may be intimated

IPO of Rs.10 is enclosed as fee of RTI. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dated 22.10.2018.

DOSOS61 02012 P 05056 | RTIC/2018

(Raj Pal Singh) G-629 Sarojini Nagar New Delhi-110023.